
ETH_IPEDS 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

African
American

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

American
Indian

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Asian Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Hispanic Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Pacific
Islander

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

White Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Other/
Unknown

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Non-
Resident
Alien

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Grand Total Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

13%

40%

242

32%

600

1,849

14%

38%

243

35%

633

1,787

13%

41%

237

31%

575

1,836

13%

44%

277

31%

636

2,061

15%

32%

300

47%

946

2,006

17%

32%

443

51%

1,380

2,682

17%

33%

421

53%

1,295

2,442

16%

31%

392

51%

1,252

2,455

31%

48%

29

64%

61

95

33%

52%

33

64%

64

100

22%

43%

23

51%

53

104

29%

50%

31

58%

62

107

26%

41%

29

63%

70

112

34%

47%

72

72%

152

212

37%

49%

78

75%

158

210

37%

50%

75

74%

151

204

29%

46%

966

63%

2,087

3,291

30%

48%

938

62%

1,941

3,140

28%

44%

855

64%

1,949

3,040

29%

48%

876

60%

1,835

3,065

31%

43%

748

70%

1,721

2,448

34%

47%

1,016

73%

2,183

2,977

35%

46%

995

76%

2,182

2,854

33%

45%

980

74%

2,189

2,964

24%

42%

3,049

56%

7,182

12,785

24%

43%

2,568

56%

5,973

10,652

25%

43%

2,517

58%

5,862

10,104

27%

48%

2,455

55%

5,130

9,247

25%

39%

1,947

65%

5,042

7,747

28%

43%

2,271

67%

5,318

7,988

31%

45%

2,244

69%

4,958

7,207

31%

46%

2,152

68%

4,691

6,894

14%

34%

13

40%

38

95

24%

55%

21

43%

38

89

10%

30%

10

34%

33

97

15%

32%

12

48%

38

80

20%

31%

16

63%

52

82

27%

40%

50

67%

124

184

17%

28%

28

60%

100

167

21%

32%

37

66%

115

174

29%

42%

1,738

67%

4,103

6,079

26%

40%

1,559

65%

3,860

5,974

28%

41%

1,804

68%

4,412

6,470

30%

45%

2,064

66%

4,549

6,935

30%

39%

1,859

77%

4,767

6,154

38%

47%

2,655

81%

5,634

6,969

37%

45%

2,640

84%

5,900

7,055

38%

46%

2,855

83%

6,262

7,537

31%

49%

723

63%

1,476

2,357

28%

47%

610

60%

1,305

2,170

33%

50%

810

65%

1,613

2,490

29%

50%

724

58%

1,447

2,500

34%

48%

859

71%

1,774

2,511

33%

46%

486

73%

1,063

1,457

40%

51%

610

78%

1,195

1,538

37%

48%

663

77%

1,369

1,771

24%

36%

392

66%

1,092

1,652

18%

33%

210

56%

643

1,144

22%

37%

224

58%

601

1,038

23%

45%

219

52%

492

949

21%

41%

205

52%

501

956

22%

43%

243

51%

564

1,099

18%

37%

223

50%

610

1,232

22%

44%

225

49%

515

1,046

25%

43%

7,152

59%

16,639

28,203

25%

43%

6,182

58%

14,457

25,056

26%

43%

6,480

60%

15,098

25,179

27%

47%

6,658

57%

14,189

24,944

27%

40%

5,963

68%

14,873

22,016

31%

44%

7,236

70%

16,418

23,568

32%

44%

7,239

72%

16,398

22,705

32%

45%

7,379

72%

16,544

23,045

Applicants, Admits and Enrollees with Yield Rates by Race/ Ethnicity
Fall  2006 to Fall 2013

Note: The numbers in this table may slightly vary from those of other tables due to different data sources.
Table is based on citizenship status.


