## Applicants, Admits and Enrollees with Yield Rates by Race/ Ethnicity Fall 2006 to Fall 2013

			_000 0	1 411 20 1	•				
		2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013
African American	Applicants	2,455	2,442	2,682	2,006	2,061	1,836	1,787	1,849
	Admits	1,252	1,295	1,380	946	636	575	633	600
	Admits as % of Applicants	51%	53%	51%	47%	31%	31%	35%	32%
	Enrollees	392	421	443	300	277	237	243	242
	Enrollees as % of Admits	31%	33%	32%	32%	44%	41%	38%	40%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	16%	17%	17%	15%	13%	13%	14%	13%
American Indian	Applicants	204	210	212	112	107	104	100	95
	Admits	151	158	152	70	62	53	64	61
	Admits as % of Applicants	74%	75%	72%	63%	58%	51%	64%	64%
	Enrollees	75	78	72	29	31	23	33	29
	Enrollees as % of Admits	50%	49%	47%	41%	50%	43%	52%	48%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	37%	37%	34%	26%	29%	22%	33%	31%
Asian	Applicants	2,964	2,854	2,977	2,448	3,065	3,040	3,140	3,291
	Admits	2,189	2,182	2,183	1,721	1,835	1,949	1,941	2,087
	Admits as % of Applicants	74%	76%	73%	70%	60%	64%	62%	63%
	Enrollees	980	995	1,016	748	876	855	938	966
	Enrollees as % of Admits	45%	46%	47%	43%	48%	44%	48%	46%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	33%	35%	34%	31%	29%	28%	30%	29%
Hispanic	Applicants	6,894	7,207	7,988	7,747	9,247	10,104	10,652	12,785
	Admits	4,691	4,958	5,318	5,042	5,130	5,862	5,973	7,182
	Admits as % of Applicants	68%	69%	67%	65%	55%	58%	56%	56%
	Enrollees	2,152	2,244	2,271	1,947	2,455	2,517	2,568	3,049
	Enrollees as % of Admits	46%	45%	43%	39%	48%	43%	43%	42%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	31%	31%	28%	25%	27%	25%	24%	24%
Pacific Islander	Applicants	174	167	184	82	80	97	89	95
	Admits	115	100	124	52	38	33	38	38
	Admits as % of Applicants	66%	60%	67%	63%	48%	34%	43%	40%
	Enrollees	37	28	50	16	12	10	21	13
	Enrollees as % of Admits	32%	28%	40%	31%	32%	30%	55%	34%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	21%	17%	27%	20%	15%	10%	24%	14%
White Other/	Applicants	7,537	7,055	6,969	6,154	6,935	6,470	5,974	6,079
	Admits	6,262	5,900	5,634	4,767	4,549	4,412	3,860	4,103
	Admits as % of Applicants	83%	84%	81%	77%	66%	68%	65%	67%
	Enrollees	2,855	2,640	2,655	1,859	2,064	1,804	1,559	1,738
	Enrollees as % of Admits	46%	45%	47%	39%	45%	41%	40%	42%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	38%	37%	38%	30%	30%	28%	26%	29%
	Applicants	1,771	1,538	1,457	2,511	2,500	2,490	2,170	2,357
Unknown	Admits	1,369	1,195	1,063	1,774	1,447	1,613	1,305	1,476
	Admits as % of Applicants	77%	78%	73%	71%	58%	65%	60%	63%
	Enrollees	663	610	486	859	724	810	610	723
	Enrollees as % of Admits	48%	51%	46%	48%	50%	50%	47%	49%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	37%	40%	33%			33%	28%	31%
					34%	29%			
Non- Resident Alien	Applicants	1,046	1,232	1,099	956	949	1,038	1,144	1,652
	Admits	515	610	564	501	492	601	643	1,092
	Admits as % of Applicants	49%	50%	51%	52%	52%	58%	56%	66%
	Enrollees	225	223	243	205	219	224	210	392
	Enrollees as % of Admits	44%	37%	43%	41%	45%	37%	33%	36%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	22%	18%	22%	21%	23%	22%	18%	24%
Grand Total	Applicants	23,045	22,705	23,568	22,016	24,944	25,179	25,056	28,203
	Admits	16,544	16,398	16,418	14,873	14,189	15,098	14,457	16,639
	Admits as % of Applicants	72%	72%	70%	68%	57%	60%	58%	59%
	Enrollees	7,379	7,239	7,236	5,963	6,658	6,480	6,182	7,152
	Enrollees as % of Admits	45%	44%	44%	40%	47%	43%	43%	43%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	32%	32%	31%	27%	27%	26%	25%	25%

Note: The numbers in this table may slightly vary from those of other tables due to different data sources. Table is based on citizenship status.